(PFS) by central independent review. Secondary endpoints included ORR and Health Related 
Quality of Life (HRQoL) including NSCLC specific symptom control. A central test for 
EGFR mutations was carried out using the companion diagnostic TheraScreen® EGFR RGQ 
PCR kit. Three hundred forty five (345) patients were randomised in a 2:1 ratio to receive 
either afatinib (n=230) 40 mg daily continuous treatment in the absence of disease 
progression or adverse events or Pemetrexed/Cisplatin (PC) (n=115) 500 mg/m2 + 75 mg/m2 

q21 days up to 6 cycles.

[...]

ORR, disease control rate (DCR), duration of response, tumor shrinkage, overal survival 
(OS), patient-reported outcomes (PRO), and safety and pharmicokinetics of afatinib
(Giotrif®). A central test for EGFR mutations was carried out using the companion diagnostic 
TheraScreen® EGFR RGQ PCR kit. Three hundred and sixty four (364) patients were 
randomised in a 2:1 ratio to receive either afatinib (n=242) 40 mg daily continuous treatment 
in the absence of disease progression or adverse events, or Gemcitabine/Cisplatin (GC) 
(n=122), with Gemcitabine 1000 mg/m2 on Day 1 and Day 8, with cycplatin 75 mg/m2 every

[...]

control rate (DCR), duration of response, tumor 
shrinkage, overal survival (OS), patient-reported 
outcomes (PRO), and safety and pharmicokinetics 
of afatinib (Giotrif®). A central test for EGFR 
mutations was carried out using the companion 
diagnostic TheraScreen® EGFR RGQ PCR kit. 
Three hundred and sixty four (364) patients were 
randomised in a 2:1 ratio to receive either afatinib 
(n=242) 40 mg daily continuous treatment in the 
absence of disease progression or adverse events, 

or Gemcitabine/Cisplatin (GC) (n=122), with 
Gemcitabine 1000 mg/m2 on Day 1 and Day 8,